900656166 11/12/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM687894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900651116

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PeopleConnect, Inc.		11/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELIUS LLC	
Street Address:	600 B Street, Suite 900	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3074961	ZABA
Registration Number:	3089782	ZABASEARCH
Registration Number:	3400368	PEOPLEDATA
Registration Number:	3494109	LIVE IN THE KNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577377

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-757-8377

Email: JeffNelson@dwt.com, MaryHadley@dwt.com, JN-Docket@dwt.com,

michaelamalone@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Nelson

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113025-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Hadley
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Hadley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021

TRADEMARK 900656166 REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0130

Total Attachments: 2

source=PCI to Intelius LLC Assignment.SD#page1.tif source=PCI to Intelius LLC Assignment.SD#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0131

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PeopleConnect, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor"), owned the trademarks and the associated applications and registrations set forth in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

Pursuant to that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment and Assumption Agreement between the parties, effective as of July 1, 2021, Intelius LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Assignee") acquired from Assignor certain Assigned Interests (as defined therein), including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks. Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that the Marks, together with all related common law rights, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks in the United States and throughout the world, have been assigned and transferred to Assignee as of July 1, 2021.

PeopleConnect, Inc.

Signed://///////

Name: Matthew Frank

Its: Chief Legal Officer

Date: //-/221

Intelius LLÇ

Name: Matthew Frank

Its: Chief Legal Officer

Date: 11-12-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0132

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Class	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
US SEARCH.COM	U.S.	42	76208459	2988429	Aug. 30, 2005
ZABA	U.S.	42	78584768	3074961	March 28, 2006
ZABASEARCH	U.S.	42	78584806	3089782	May 9, 2006
INTELIUS	U.S.	35, 42	78201569	3096294	May 23, 2006
PEOPLEDATA	U.S.	42	77297812	3400368	March 18, 2008
LIVEIN THE KNOW	U.S.	35, 36, 42 & 45	78939990	3494109	Aug. 26, 2008
INTELIUS	Canada	35, 41, 42, 45	1182640	TMA669851	Aug. 14, 2006
LIVE IN THE KNOW	Canada	35, 36, 42, & 45	1317659	TMA771476	April 9, 2009
INTELIUS	European Union	9, 35, 42	3262219	3262219	Nov. 16, 2004
LIVEIN THE KNOW	European Union	35, 36, 42 & 45	5395439	5395439	Aug. 22, 2007

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007484 FRAME: 0133